

UNCLASSIFIED

Children's Social Care
Assistant Director: Yolanda Corden

People Directorate Civic Centre 1 Earl Street Coventry CV1 5RS

Telephone 024 7683 1196

Please contact: Jackie Rutherford Telephone: 024 76831196

E-mail: Jackie.rutherford@coventry.gov.uk

Our reference: REQ00304 Date: 25 August 2015

Dear

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)

Thank you for requesting information about Children Missing from Care which the Council received on 4 August 2015. Your request has been considered under the above legislation.

You have requested the following information:

- Q1) How many incidents were there of children in the care of your local authority (looked after children) as of 31 March 2015 who went missing within the year 1 April 2014 31 March 2015 for a period of:
- a) Less than 24 hours (figure does not include those who never went missing)
- b) 1-6 days
- c) 7-28 days
- d) 29 days 183 days ("6 months")
- e) More than 183 days

	Less than 24 hours	1-6 days	7-28 days	29 days – 183 days ("6 months")	More than 183 days	Total
Q1	44	58	7	0	0	109

- Q2) How many children were in the care of your local authority (looked after children) as of 31 March 2015 who went missing within the year 1 April 2014 31 March 2015 for a period of:
- a) Less than 24 hours (figure does not include those who never went missing
- b) 1-6 days
- c) 7-28 days

- d) 29 days 183 days (6 months)
- e) More than 183 days

	Less than 24 hours	1-6 days	7-28 days	29 days – 183 days ("6 months")	More than 183 days	Total
Q2	10	26	5	0	0	41

- Q3) How many incidents were there of children in the care of your local authority (looked after children) and in a foster care as of 31 March 2015 who went missing within the year 1 April 2014 31 March 2015 for a period of:
- a) Less than 24 hours (figure does not include those who never went missing)
- b) 1 6 days
- c) 7 28 days
- d) 29 days 183 days ("6 months")
- e) More than 183 days

	Less than 24 hours	1-6 days	7-28 days	29 days – 183 days ("6 months")	More than 183 days	Total
Q3	19	19	3	0	0	41

- Q4) How many children were in the care of your local authority (looked after children) and in foster care as of 31 March 2015 who went missing within the year 1 April 2014 31 March 2015 for a period of:
- a) Less than 24 hours (figure does not include those who never went missing)
- b) 1 6 days
- c) 7 28 days
- d) 29 days 183 days (6 months)
- e) More than 183 days

	Less than 24 hours	1-6 days	7-28 days	29 days – 183 days ("6 months")	More than 183 days	Total
Q4	7	13	2	0	0	22

Q5) How many incidents were there of children in the care of your local authority (looked after children) and in a children's home ("residential care) as of 31 March 2015 who went missing within the year 1 April 2014 – 31 March 2015 for a period of:

- a) Less than 24 hours (figure does not include those who never went missing)
- b) 1 6 days
- c) 7 28 days
- d) 29 days 183 days (6 months)
- e) More than 183 days

	Less than 24 hours	1-6 days	7-28 days	29 days – 183 days ("6 months")	More than 183 days	Total
Q5	25	39	4	0	0	68

- Q6) How many children who were in the care of your local authority (looked after children) and in a children's home ("residential care") as of 31 March 2015 who went missing within the year 1 April 2014 31 March 2015 for a period of:
- a) Less than 24 hours (figure does not include those who never went missing)
- b) 1 6 days
- c) 7 28 days
- d) 29 days 183 days (6 months)
- e) More than 183 days

	Less than 24 hours	1-6 days	7-28 days	29 days – 183 days ("6 months")	More than 183 days	Total
Q6	3	16	3	0	0	22

- Q7) How many incidents were there of children in the care of your local authority (looked after children) as of 31 March 2014 who went missing within the year 1 April 2013 31 March 2014 for a period of:
- a) Less than 24 hours (figure does not include those who never went missing)
- b) 1 6 days
- c) 7 28 days
- d) 29 days 183 days (6 months)
- e) More than 183 days

	Less than 24 hours	1-6 days	7-28 days	29 days – 183 days ("6 months")	More than 183 days	Total
Q7	46	63	5	1	1	116

- Q8) How many children were in the care of your local authority (looked after children) as of 31 March 2014 and who went missing within the year 1 April 2013 31 March 2014 for a period of:
- a) Less than 24 hours (figure does not include those who never went missing)
- b) 1 6 days
- c) 7 28 days
- d) 29 days 183 days (6 months)
- e) More than 183 days

	Less than 24 hours	1-6 days	7-28 days	29 days – 183 days ("6 months")	More than 183 days	Total
Q8	16	38	4	1	1	60

- Q9) How many incidents were there of children in the care of your local authority (looked after children) and in a foster care as of 31 March 2014 who went missing within the year 1 April 2013 31 March 2014 for a period of:
- a) Less than 24 hours (figure does not include those who never went missing)
- b) 1 6 days
- c) 7 28 days
- d) 29 days 183 days (6 months)
- e) More than 183 days.

	Less than 24 hours	1-6 days	7-28 days	29 days – 183 days ("6 months")	More than 183 days	Total
Q9	11	25	3	1	1	41

- Q10) How many children were in the care of your local authority (looked after children) and in foster care as of 31 March 2014 who went missing within the year 1 April 2013 31 March 2014 for a period of:
- a) Less than 24 hours (figure does not include those who never went missing)
- b) 1 6 days
- c) 7 28 days
- d) 29 days 183 days (6 months)
- e) More than 183 days

	Less than 24 hours	1-6 days	7-28 days	29 days – 183 days ("6 months")	More than 183 days	Total
Q10	6	18	2	1	1	28

Q11) How many incidents were there of children in the care of your local authority (looked after children) and in a children's home ("residential care) as of 31 March 2014 who went missing within the year 1 April 2013 – 31 March 2014 for a period of:

- a) Less than 24 hours [figure does not include those who never went missing];
- b) 1 6 days
- c) 7 28 days;
- d) 29 days 183 days (6 months)
- e) More than 183 days

	Less than 24 hours	1-6 days	7-28 days	29 days – 183 days ("6 months")	More than 183 days	Total
Q11	35	38	2	0	0	75

Q12) How many children who were in the care of your local authority (looked after children) and in a children's home ("residential care") as of 31 March 2014 who went missing within the year 1 April 2013 – 31 March 2014 for a period of:

- a) Less than 24 hours (figure does not include those who never went missing)
- b) 1 6 days
- c) 7 28 days
- d) 29 days 183 days (6 months)
- e) More than 183 days

	Less than 24 hours	1-6 days	7-28 days	29 days – 183 days ("6 months")	More than 183 days	Total
Q 12	11	26	2	0	0	39

Please note, under the Re-Use of Public Sector Information 2005 Regulations you are free to use this information for your own use or for the purposes of news reporting.

However, any other type of re-use under the Regulations, for example; publication of the information or circulation to the public, will require permission of the copyright owner and

may be subject to terms and conditions. For documents where the copyright does not belong to Coventry City Council you will need to apply separately to the copyright holder.

If you wish to apply to reuse the information you have requested or have any other issues relating to this request please do not hesitate to contact me.

If you are unhappy with the outcome or handling of your request you should write to us within 40 working days of the date of this letter at:

Information Governance Team Council House, 21a Lower Ground Floor Earl Street, Coventry. CV1 5RR infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If you have done this and are still dissatisfied, the Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely

Jackie Rutherford Business Manager